

STATE OF WISCONSIN  
COURT OF APPEALS  
DISTRICT III

**RECEIVED**

**05-13-2011**

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS  
OF WISCONSIN**

---

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent

-v.-

THOMAS J. HAIDUK,

Defendant-Appellant.

---

APPEAL NO. 2011-AP-551-CR

---

**BRIEF OF DEFENDANT-APPELLANT  
THOMAS J. HAIDUK**

---

ON APPEAL FROM FINAL JUDGMENT OF THE  
CIRCUIT COURT FOR VILAS COUNTY  
CASE NO. 2008-CF-146  
HONORABLE NEAL A. NIELSEN, III, PRESIDING

---

CIRILLI LAW OFFICES, S.C.  
Gary S. Cirilli  
State Bar No: 1000633  
Attorneys for Defendant-Appellant  
116 East Davenport Street  
Rhineland, WI 54501  
(715) 369-3443

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

---

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

STATUTES.....iii

STATEMENT OF ISSUES.....1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....1

ARGUMENT.....3

**I. WHETHER THE COURT ERRED IN UTILIZING  
THE COST OF COMPLETION METHOD  
IN DETERMINING RESTITUTION.....3**

**II. WHETHER THE COURT ERRED IN THE  
EXERCISE OF ITS DISCRETION  
IN THE DETERMINATION OF THE  
RESTITUTION AMOUNT AS APPLIED  
TO THE EVIDENCE IN THE CASE.....7**

CONCLUSION.....15

CERTIFICATE OF FORM AND LENGTH.....16

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH RULE  
809.19(12).....17

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### CASES

<u>State v. Fernandez</u> , 316 Wis.2d 598, 764 N.W.2d 509 (2009).....	3
<u>State v. Longmire</u> , 272 Wis.2d 759, 681 N.W.2d 534 (2004).....	4, 5, 6
<u>State v. Johnson</u> , 256 Wis.2d 871, 649 N.W.2d 284 (2002).....	4, 8, 9, 10
<u>State v. Madlock</u> , 230 Wis.2d 324, , 602 N.W.2d 104 (1999).....	4
<u>State v. Holmgren</u> , 229 Wis. 2d 358, , 599 N.W.2d 87 (Ct. Appl. 1983).....	5
<u>State v. Behnke</u> , 203 W.2d 43, 553 N.W.2d 265 (Ct. App. 1996).....	5
<u>State v. Rash</u> , 260 Wis.2d 369, 659 N.W.2d 189 (2003).....	8, 10
<u>Crawford Co. v. Mase1</u> , 238 Wis.2d 380, 617 N.W.2d 188 (2000).....	11, 15
<u>Peterson v. Gauger</u> , 148 Wis.2d 231, 434 N.W.2d 819 (Ct. App. 1988).....	12
<u>McKabola v. Chicago Transit Authority</u> , 10 F. 3d 501, 518 (7 <sup>th</sup> Circuit 1993).....	12

**STATUTES**

Wis. Stat. §943.20(3)(c).....2

Wis. Stat. §943.20(1)(b).....3,4

Wis. Stat. §973.20.....3, 6, 7, 10

Wis. Stat. §973.20(5)(a).....3, 4, 7
